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    Dialogue
I met my friend І́нна and I realized I didn’t have her 
но́мер телефо́ну, so I asked her for it.

Below you can find the conversation we had.

You can review the other numbers in Ukrainian by 
following this link:

ukrainianlessons.com/numbers

До́брий день! Welcome to the new episode of the Ukrainian Lessons Podcast. 

Are you enjoying the podcast and notes? If you have any feedback or questions so 
far, just drop me an email at anna@ukrainianlessons.com. I will be happy to get in 
touch!

In episode #19, you learn the rest of the numbers in Ukrainian and the ways to ask 
for and give a phone number. As usual, listen to the dialogue many times before 
reading it.

Asking for a phone number in 
Ukrainian

Lesson Notes № 19

Link to audio: ukrainianlessons.com/episode19

Анна: І́нно, скажи́ мені́
   свій но́мер телефо́ну.
Інна: Запи́суй: нуль
   шістдеся́т ві́сім, три́ста
   сімдеся́т чоти́ри,
   дев’яно́сто ві́сім,
   дев’яно́сто.

Анна: Нуль шістдеся́т
   ві́сім, три́ста сімдеся́т
   чоти́ри, дев’яно́сто
   ві́сім, дев’яно́сто, так?
Інна: Так, пра́вильно.
Анна: А яки́й це
   опера́тор?
Інна: Це Київста́р.
Анна: Дя́кую.
Інна: Будь ла́ска.

Anna: Inna, could you tell
   me your phone number?

Inna: Write it down:
   068-374-98-90.

Anna: 068-374-98-90,
   right? 

Inna: Yes, correct.

Anna: And what mobile 
   operator is it?

Inna: It’s Kyivstar.

Anna: Thank you.

Inna: You are welcome.

Числа 100 — 1000

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000

cто
дві́сті
три́ста
чоти́риста
п’ятсо́т
шістсо́т
сімсо́т
вісімсо́т
дев’ятсо́т
ти́сяча

https://www.ukrainianlessons.com/
http://ukrainianlessons.com/numbers
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mailto:https://www.ukrainianlessons.com/episode19/?subject=
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Яки́й це опера́тор?

Який це оператор?
In the conversation, I asked Inna:

Скажи мені...
During the previous lessons, you learned some 
imperative verbs:

Правильно
Here is one useful word in Ukrainian, especially for 
your learning:

“Phone number” in Ukrainian is literally “the number 
of the phone”:

In this case, оператор is a mobile network 
operator. So, the question means, “Which mobile 
operator is this?”

но́мер телефо́ну

пра́вильно

Скажи́ мені́ свій но́мер телефо́ну.

Яки́й у те́бе но́мер телефо́ну?

In this episode, I used the verb скажи́ to ask Inna 
for her phone number:

There is another way to ask for a phone number. 
“What phone number do you have?”:

This adverb means It’s correct, right. It can be used 
as a question too:

Номер телефону
Pay attention of the stress of the work for phone in 
Ukrainian:

телефо́н

Formal

Go!

Turn! 

Tell!

Informal

іді́ть

поверні́ть

скажі́ть

іди́

поверни́

скажи́

Пра́вильно? 
Right?

https://www.ukrainianlessons.com/


3

Ukrainian Lessons Podcast: Season 1

Inspiring resources for learning Ukrainian — UkrainianLessons.com

Answers
Bonus Exercise 1-18

Bonus exercise

Practice your numbers!

Close the right column with a piece of paper, your 
phone, or hand. Try to say the number in Ukrainian 
and then look at the answer and check if you are 
correct.

Ідіть прямо по вулиці Київській, на
перехресті поверніть праворуч (направо).
І побачите банк.

Поверніть ліворуч (наліво), ідіть прямо
по вулиці Зеленій. Після перехрестя
ліворуч побачите вокзал.

Ідіть прямо по вулиці Київській, на
перехресті поверніть ліворуч (наліво),
ідіть прямо по вулиці Шевченка, після
перехрестя праворуч побачите церкву.

1.

2.

3.

Practice

Here are the numbers from the practice section of 
the podcast:

3-30-92

225-13

555-15-90

349-580

1.

2.

3.

4.

Мобільні оператори
Here are three мобільні оператори I mentioned 
in the episode:

Київста́р
Lifecell

Vodafone

267

632

953 

1345 

1179

1816 

1528

1489

дві́сті шістдеся́т сім

шістсо́т три́дцять два

дев’ятсо́т п’ятдеся́т три

ти́сяча три́ста со́рок п’ять

ти́сяча сто сімдеся́т де́в’ять

ти́сяча вісімсо́т шістна́дцять

ти́сяча п’ятсо́т два́дцять ві́сім

ти́сяча чоти́риста вісімдеся́т де́в’ять

https://www.ukrainianlessons.com/
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мільйо́н

мілья́рд

Алло́!

мобі́льний телефо́н 

мобі́лка 

телефонува́ти = дзвони́ти

million

billion

Hello! (on the phone)

mobile phone

mobile phone (informal casual)

to call (on the phone)

200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000

to say, to tell (imperfective, perfective)

Tell! (formal, informal)

phone

phone number

Write down! (formal, informal)

correct, right (adverb)

operator (mobile operator)

Tell me your phone number.
(formal, informal)

What is your phone number?
(formal, informal)

дві́сті
три́ста
чоти́риста
п’ятсо́т
шістсо́т
сімсо́т
вісімсо́т
дев’ятсо́т
ти́сяча

каза́ти, сказа́ти 

Скажі́ть! Скажи́! 

телефо́н

но́мер телефо́ну 

Запи́суйте! Запи́суй!

пра́вильно

опера́тор

Скажі́ть мені́ свій но́мер телефо́ну.
Скажи́ мені́ свій но́мер телефо́ну.

Яки́й у вас но́мер телефо́ну?
Яки́й у те́бе но́мер телефо́ну?

Key Vocabulary 1-19

Bonus Vocabulary
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