Lesson Notes Nº 19

Asking for a phone number in Ukrainian



Link to audio: ukrainianlessons.com/episode19



Добрий день! Welcome to the new episode of the Ukrainian Lessons Podcast.

Are you enjoying the podcast and notes? If you have any feedback or questions so far, just drop me an email at anna@ukrainianlessons.com. I will be happy to get in touch!

In episode #19, you learn the rest of the numbers in Ukrainian and the ways to ask for and give a phone number. As usual, listen to the dialogue many times before reading it.



I met my friend IHHa and I realized I didn't have her номер телефону, so I asked her for it.

Below you can find the conversation we had.



Анна: Інно, скажи мені свій номер телефону. Anna: Inna, could you tell me your phone number?

Інна: Записуй: нуль шістдеся́т ві́сім, три́ста 068-374-98-90. сімдесят чотири, дев'яносто вісім,

Inna: Write it down:

Анна: Нуль шістдесят вісім, триста сімдесят чотири, дев'яносто вісім, дев'яносто, так?

Anna: 068-374-98-90,

riaht?

Інна: Так, правильно. Анна: А який це

Inna: Yes, correct.

оператор?

дев'яносто.

Anna: And what mobile operator is it?

Інна: Це Київстар. Анна: Дякую. Інна: **Будь ласка.**

Inna: It's Kyivstar. Anna: Thank you. Inna: You are welcome.

Числа 100 — 1000

100	сто
200	дві́сті
300	три́ста
400	чоти́риста
500	п'ятсо́т
600	шістсо́т
700	сімсо́т
800	вісімсо́т
900	дев'ятсо́т
1000	ти́сяча

You can review the other numbers in Ukrainian by following this link:

ukrainianlessons.com/numbers



Номер телефону

Pay attention of the stress of the work for *phone* in Ukrainian:

телефон

"Phone number" in Ukrainian is literally "the number of the phone":

номер телефону

Скажи мені...

During the previous lessons, you learned some imperative verbs:

	Formal	Informal
Go!	іді́ть	іди́
Turn!	поверні́ть	поверни́
Tell!	скажі́ть	скажи́

In this episode, I used the verb **скажи́** to ask Inna for her phone number:

Скажи мені свій номер телефону.

There is another way to ask for a phone number. "What phone number do you have?":

Який у тебе номер телефону?

Правильно

Here is one useful word in Ukrainian, especially for your learning:

правильно

This adverb means *It's correct, right*. It can be used as a question too:

Правильно?

Right?

Який це оператор?

In the conversation, I asked Inna:

Який це оператор?

In this case, **onepatop** is a mobile network operator. So, the question means, "Which mobile operator is this?"



Practice

Here are the numbers from the practice section of the podcast:

- 1. 3-30-92
- 2. 225-13
- 3. 555-15-90
- 4. 349-580

Мобільні оператори

Here are three **мобільні оператори** I mentioned in the episode:

Київста́р Lifecell Vodafone



Practice your numbers!

Close the right column with a piece of paper, your phone, or hand. Try to say the number in Ukrainian and then look at the answer and check if you are correct.

267	дві́сті шістдеся́т сім
632	шістсо́т три́дцять два
953	дев'ятсот п'ятдесят три
1345	ти́сяча три́ста со́рок п'ять
1179	ти́сяча сто сімдеся́т де́в'ять
1816	ти́сяча вісімсо́т шістна́дцять
1528	ти́сяча п'ятсо́т два́дцять ві́сім
1489	ти́сяча чоти́риста вісімдеся́т де́в'ять

Bonus Exercise 1-18 Answers

- Ідіть прямо по вулиці Київській, на перехресті поверніть праворуч (направо).
 І побачите банк.
- Поверніть ліворуч (наліво), ідіть прямо по вулиці Зеленій. Після перехрестя ліворуч побачите вокзал.
- Ідіть прямо по вулиці Київській, на перехресті поверніть ліворуч (наліво), ідіть прямо по вулиці Шевченка, після перехрестя праворуч побачите церкву.



EXECUTE: Key Vocabulary 1-19

дві́сті	200
три́ста	300
чоти́риста	400
п'ятсо́т	500
шістсо́т	600
сімсо́т	700
вісімсо́т	800
дев'ятсо́т	900
ти́сяча	1000
каза́ти, сказа́ти	to say, to tell (imperfective, perfective)
Скажі́ть! Скажи́!	Tell! (formal, informal)
телефо́н	phone
но́мер телефо́ну	phone number
Запи́суйте! Запи́суй!	Write down! (formal, informal)
пра́вильно	correct, right (adverb)
опера́тор	operator (mobile operator)
Скажі́ть мені́ свій но́мер телефо́ну.	Tell me your phone number.
Скажи́ мені́ свій но́мер телефо́ну.	(formal, informal)
Яки́й у вас но́мер телефо́ну?	What is your phone number?
Який у тебе номер телефону?	(formal, informal)

Bonus Vocabulary

мільйо́н	million
мілья́рд	billion
Алло́!	Hello! (on the phone)
мобі́льний телефо́н	mobile phone
мобі́лка	mobile phone (informal casual)
телефонувати = дзвонити	to call (on the phone)

